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                                                                              December 2025
	SUNDAY
	MONDAY
	TUESDAY
	WEDNESDAY
	THURSDAY
	FRIDAY
	SATURDAY

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	

	Keller Williams
SPEAKER -Tom Lyons Veterans Pantry
GREETERS – Jeff Berg/Cathy Dahl
INSPIRATION-Dick Humphrey/Connie Garritsen
FINES Chuck Beach/Bob Kohchenderfer
	
	
	

	



	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	
	
	Keller Williams
SPEAKER -Nfamara Dampha, Enviroment
GREETER – Cathy Dahl/Tom Yencho
INSPIRATION – Connie Garritsen/Joel Meyer
FINES -Chuck Beach /Steve Plant


	
	
	
International Meeting 7:00 am at OPH

	Santa at the Loop
5:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	

	
	Osseo-MG Legion Hall
Social Holiday Party
6:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.
B’Day-Joe Yard
	
	


	
	
.

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	B’Day-Larry Schmidt

	

	No Meeting
	
	Christmas
	
	

	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	

	
	B’Day-Raj Khankari
	No Meeting
	New Years Eve

	

	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Zoom Meeting Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83398710256?pwd=K1dqUCs1M2J4Z2ErYjdCb2xDMGpmZz09
Meeting ID: 833 9871 0256     Passcode: RCMG5950


	Welcome Guests! 

We’re honored you chose to visit our club – whether in person, or via Zoom!!

The Rotary Club of Maple Grove is a group of professionals who volunteer service to our schools, the community, and the world. Our meetings are lively and reflect the friendship and shared purpose of our members. We meet on Tuesdays, but at various times to accommodate our diverse membership. Times and locations are posted on our website:  maplegroverotary.org 

Here is what you can expect when you join a meeting!
· Networking – 15 minutes
· Weekly meeting – 1 hour
· Pledge of Allegiance
· Rotary Four-Way Test—our code of ethics that defines what we should think, say or do:
1. Is it the truth?
2. Is it fair to all concerned?
3. Will it build good will and better friendships?
4. Will it be beneficial to all concerned?
· Daily Inspiration
· Introductions
· Fines (fun and happy) 
· Club announcements 
· Speaker

To learn more about our Club, contact our Membership Chair, Joel Meyer
Cell: 612-910-9924
joelmeyerbiz@outlook.com
	
Dear Rotarians,

Join us as we celebrate the Holidays on Dec. 13 at Central Park as we light up the skating rink and have Santa available to greet the Kids. Our Osseo and Maple Grove Junior Rotarians will be handing out candy canes.

We will have a social event on Tuesday Dec. 16th in place of a meeting at the Osseo Maple Grove Legion Hall with a taco bar. Sant will also be making a visit. It is a White elephant gift exchange as well. No need to spend money, gift something you don’t want in exchange for a surprise gift from someone else.

We hope many can come as the snowbirds will be flying off soon!

Allan Pavek

	
Rotary International Foundation: The mission of The Rotary Foundation is to enable Rotarians to advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace through the improvement of health, the support of education and the alleviation of poverty. The Foundation is a not-for-profit corporation supported solely by voluntary contributions from Rotarians and friends of the Foundation who share its vision of a better world.
	Rotary Club of Maple Grove: The mission of the Rotary Club of Maple Grove, Minnesota, as part of Rotary International (a worldwide association of Rotary clubs) is to provide service to others, promote high ethical standards, and advance world understanding, goodwill, and peace through its fellowship of professional and community leaders.
Maple Grove Rotary Foundation: The Maple Grove Rotary Foundation is a 501(c)(3) tax-exempt nonprofit corporation that acts as a supporting organization to the Rotary Club of Maple Grove, MN. The Maple Grove Rotary Foundation raises funds through various fundraising activities each year. These funds are distributed by the Foundation to those organizations and activities that meet Foundation criteria.


                                                            2024-2025 Maple Grove Rotary Club Leaders
Allan Pavek: President                                                    David Barr: Immediate past-President                                                 Bonita Marten: Secretary 		Suzanne Plant/ Tom Pellegrino: Vocational Foundation Chair                      
Jill Hennesen: Treasurer                                                     Scott Leland: Club Fundraising                        Scott Leland: President Elect                                  Cindy Sherer/Connie Garritsen: New Generations                                             
Vacant: President Elect Nominee	                                  Joel Meyer/Barry King: Membership                                                    Bruce Treichler: Public Relations                         Abigail Graham/ Mavis Odonkor-Clerk:Club Service Samba Fall: International Service	                                  Tim Zastoupil: Club Found (RI) Chair 
Conrad Grev & Cathleen Dahl: Community Service 	    Adam Oknich:BRI
Scott Leland/Thomas Anderson: ESRAG                                At Large: Raj Khankari & Chuck Beach
Mary Bosquez/Bruce Treichler: Programs Chair

Rotary Club of Maple Grove
PO Box 1831
Maple Grove MN 55311
www.maplegroverotary.org
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